

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

1 ARCHIVES DRIVE ST LOUIS, MO 63138-1002

www.archives.gov



August 18, 2015

RE: Veteran's Name: WITTER, Gregory Earl
SSN/SN:
Request Number:

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the releasable military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed, photocopied, or a combination of both, in order to comply with your request.

If additional information is needed (ACTUAL DD-214), the Privacy Act of 1974 requires the written consent (signature) of the individual to whom the record pertains. If the individual is deceased, we must have the written consent of the next of kin and proof of death. The next of kin is defined as: unremarried widow or widower, son, daughter, father, mother, brother or sister. The following are acceptable forms of proof of death:

- Death certificate
- Newspaper article (obituary) or death notice
- Coroner's report of death
- Funeral director's signed statement of death
- Verdict of coroner's jury
- If death occurred outside the United States, any document similar to one of the preceding five, or a report of death signed by a United States consul or other agent of the State Department.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran's next of kin, please consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at <http://vetrecs.archives.gov>.

Sincerely,

NATALIE VOGT
Archives Technician (AFN-MC3A)

Enclosure(s)



**We Value Our
Veterans' Privacy**

*Let us know if we have
failed to protect it.*

INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT**NAME:**

WITTER, GREGORY EARL

BRANCH OF SERVICE AND SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER(S):

US ARMY

DATES OF SERVICE:

04/21/1992-01/06/1995

AND

05/22/1998-08/10/2006

DUTY STATUS:

DISCHARGED

RANK/GRADE:

SSG

SALARY:

N/A

SOURCE OF COMMISSION:

N/A

PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER:

N/A

ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS:

SEE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT

MILITARY EDUCATION:

SEE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT

DECORATIONS AND AWARDS:

ARMY SERVICE RIBBON/NATIONAL DEFENSE SERVICE MEDAL (2ND)/ARMY LAPEL BUTTON,
ARMY GOOD CONDUCT MEDAL (3RD)/SHARPSHOOTER BADGE-GRENADE/ MARKSMAN BADGE-RIFLE/
PARACHUTIST BADGE/ AIR ASSAULT BADGE/ARMY COMMENDATION MEDAL/ARMY ACHIEVMENT
AWARD (3RD)/AFGHANISTAN CAMPAIGN MEDAL/GLOBAL WAR ON TERRORISM SERVICE
MEDAL/KOREA DEFENSE SERVICE MEDAL/***CONTINUED ON ADDITIONAL SHEET

TRANSCRIPT OF COURT-MARTIAL TRIAL:

N/A

PHOTOGRAPH:

N/A

PLACE OF ENTRY:

JOHNSTON, IA

PLACE OF SEPARATION:

SAINT PETERSBURG, FL

FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY**PLACE OF BIRTH****DATE OF DEATH****LOCATION OF DEATH****PLACE OF BURIAL**

NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran's records

ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS

SECTION VII - CURRENT AND PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS

EFFECTIVE DATE	DUTY MOSC	PRINCIPAL DUTY	ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR OVERSEA COUNTRY	NON-DUTY DAYS		NON-RATED DAYS		TYPE REPORT
				BP YR/MO	EP YR/MO	BP YR/MO	EP YR/MO	
920228-920420	RES (DEP)	ENL SVC NOT ON AD 2MOS E-1/920421-950106	AD ENL SVC ON AD 3MOS SPC E-4 11B1P/950107-950208					
950209	RES CG (ROTC) ENL SVC NOT ON AD 1MOS SPC E-4 11B1P/	ENLISTMENT						
950209	09R20	SMP	APSU ARMORY CLARKSVILLE TN					
1ST to BSG 1/20TH SFG (A)	HUNTSVILLE AL	eff 950725 per TAGO	DET 2 HHC 2/123RD AR HOPKINSVILLE KY					
950725	98G1S	ENLISTMENT AT ARNG	KY ORDERS #216-138 dtd 950804					
950725	98G1S	VOICE INTERCEPTOR	SPT CO 1/20TH SFGP HUNTSVILLE AL					
960125	98G2VC8	VOICE INTERCEPTOR	SPT CO 1/20TH SFG HUNTSVILLE, AL					

ASGT PROJ	FROM	MO	UNIT NO	ORGANIZATION	STATION	LOC	COMD	DUTY TITLE	DMOS
Current	20060622			WABMST1 010325INBN ABN	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B30
1st Prev	20060110			WABMAD 010325INBN HHC	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B30
2nd Prev	20040326			WABMAD 010325INBN CO A RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	SQUAD LEADER	11B3V
3rd Prev	20030906			WABMTO 010325INHHHC INF BN A	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B
4th Prev	20030108			WABMAD 010325INHHHC A RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
5th Prev	20021205			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
6th Prev	20021203			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
7th Prev	20021106			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	PETRL LT VEH OPR	77F3P
8th Prev	20021106			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
9th Prev	20021019			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
10th Prev	20021007			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
11th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
12th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
13th Prev	20010920			WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
14th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
15th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
16th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
17th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
18th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
19th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
20th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
21st Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
22nd Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
23rd Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3
24th Prev				WABMCO 010325INCO C RIFLE	FT BRAGG	US	FC	INCOMING PERSONNEL	11B3

MILITARY EDUCATION

INFANTRYMAN 8WKS 92/////NOTHING FOLLOWS

BASIC NONCOMMISSIONED OFFICER COURSE (BNCOC),
9 WEEKS, 2005//PRIMARY LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT
COURSE, 4 WEEKS, 2000//NOTHING FOLLOWS

CONTINUED AWARDS AND DECORATIONS:

COMMISSIONED OFFICER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT RIBBON (2ND)/COMABAT
INFANTRYMAN BADGE/EXPERT INFANTRYMAN BADGE/